
BH 44-1740 

CUSTOMERS AT AEROMARINE SUPPLY COMPANYp 
BIRMINGHAM?. DURING PERTINENT PERIO?p 3/29-30/68. 

Although there were numerous "cash" sales to 
customers by this firm during the above pertinent period, 
there were also numerous tickets made out to the name of 
the individual customer even though cash was involved. 
All invoices were obtained and each customer was contacted 
for any information concerning the individual who had 

. purchased the rifles during the two days.',involv~d. Wtth' 
the exception of those witnesses whose interviews are set 
forth under that portion of this report dealing with the 
purchase of the murder weapori, the other contacts proved 
negative and the names of those individuals are recorded 
in the Birmingham file. 
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ADDRESS 9 190'1 South 11th STREET, BIRMINGHAM 9 

GIVEN BY UNSU1B 11 USING ALIAS HARVEY LOWMEYER 9 

AND DETERMINED TO BE FICTITIOUS. RESULTS OF 
EFFORTS TO LOCATE LOWOYER and/or LEHJMIEYER., 
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\ 
FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64). 

1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date _. -----,-'_4....:../_1_3..:_/_6_8 __ _ 

. :.: iAttorney WILLIAM ARTHUR JENKINS.• was· interviewed 
at his off'ice,' Room 302, Fd1nk Nelson Building, with.· · · 
reference to.possible occupants.of·the address listed 
as 1907 South '11th Street; 'Birming~am. Attorney jENKINS 
ha.s been·an ·acquaintance ot many years,· is considered ~ 
reliable and is a former Judg~ of.the Je,fferson·county 
Courtr Civil Division. . . . ; .• '. 

' .... J • J_. r' j ; ' ·. ;<! 
. •. ·Jµdge JENKINS stated that .his widowed mother~ 

Mrs. WILLIAM·-·ARTHUR (VIRG~N~A -B.). JENKINS, SR., 
1
has .. · ' 

resided a.t the., above addr~ss f9~\ over 3.0 years, ~-nd has·. 
never·'. had any roomers or· boarders: .in her residence since 
·the d~ath of })er husband ~9m~::: yeari;, ago. He stated'_. ~~at 
he pe~sonally'·r,esides witJ;frhis· family at 312a :,warriington 
Road, ·,.•Mountai1f Brook, ·a subtlrb of Birmingham. ( · ·. · 

- ... i ; .··· . / . • l . . . ''.. -. : . C • • • : .' '. ·_ • C - •• • 

. .. J'u,dge · JENKINS related th1:1t. the name' HARVEY·; ··i 

LOWMEYER or any phonetic v·ariaj;'19:r:l'.: thereof me$hs-, .. : 
posi tiy~ly ,nothing to him '.'irn.d.: ;t:9'.: h;s knowledg~ lie hasC • 
neverfihad~- any·~de~lings wit~f;.suc:h ;1il: individual eitne:r:.:'.' 
i'n coijhect·ion- with his legal·':pr_actice, services on. thei 
Ben,ch\'in':the :county Court J>r"'personally.. . .. ,_·,·:,CC ·:·c 

. •. . . . . .: .: f :· ~ : . '. :." . ,: , -·t ::-~ 

, : He.- a.dvised that'. his mQther was as of that - date 
a p~tient at .St. Vincent ij~spit~l.unciergoing medica~ tests 
and in. tlie presence of the ,Agent~: J1e telephonica.llyi•con.tacted 
her at,-the.hospital and was·inform'ed tha.t the··name··ID\RVEY· 
LOWMEVER:t.was u~known to h~jf. andJtha,t she had. never 0h~~lt'd 
of any. inclivi4ual by that );iame. ej.ther at. her residence · 
or in the ,neighborhood. Arrangements were made for- a 
personal ·;i.n~e:rview wi,th Mr,~ •... J;EijKINS, SR., a.t.that t:i;m~. 

' • . ! . 

. . . •.. ,• 1:_ ' - :( 

On April 7, 1968,.Judge ~NKINS arranged fo~­
an. intervi.~w w;i. th his mo.th,er -.:at- St. Vincent Hospital· and! 
on that·date stated that h~ still was unable·.to reo~ll 
anyone· by .. · the;1name LOWMEYE~~ -. . . . . 

: •: ,, ; . l . 

BH 44..;.)_740 
'File# ----,--,--------

b 
SA HENJtY A. SNOW :ga.s ' 35 · , •·' 4/11/68 

· y ... · ----------+----------'-----Date dictated-·--------
This dOCU!J18~t cont~in~ ·~ejther recom~e~datio~s n_or concliisi:ons of'the' FBI. It is the propert/.~r ·u~; FBI mid "is loaned to 
your agency; 1t and 1ts'..content.~ are n.Q~, to be d1str1buted ou~i;nde,_yo\11' agency. · " · . . , ,, :, : . 

, t 1 ,. '.-_~; ·.· .t i .l 
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1
F'D-3 02 (Rev, 4-1 Sc64) • 

On 

1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

, Date _4_/_1_3_/_6~8_· ____ _ 

· .,Mrs:~ WILLIAM ARTHUR JENKINS., wife of Judge , 
· 1JENKINS, r~sidence -3128 wa:r:ringtol) Road, Mountain Brook~ 
·sta.ted positively that she ha.s"never heard the .name· 
HARVEY'>L,OWMEYER being connected :i.n any way with' the. 
residence of her mother-in-law ·at 1907 ·11th Street, 
. ' }. . .. : . . . ' 

So\lth" .' She· frequently visits at that residenc_e a.tJJ.d 
is certa/in she would ha.v~ hea.rd something of that 

· individual ·had he in· fact 1 ever had,. any c<>nnec,t iori . 
wit.h the residence. She wa¢ also.positive that he is 
n·ot known nor, has resided il}.·tne neigq,borhood of 
her mother' s;..in-law home. , · 

.,1) 

' . 

4/7 /68 . at __ B_1=· r_;;m_i;_n_,g=h-'-a_· m--'-, _A_l_a_b_a_m_:__a_:__. __ File # _B_H_4_4--+=_1_7 __ 4_0 ___ --=-~ 

36 
SA HENRl A.;, SNOW ~gas 4/12/68 

, by ----,--------------------Date dictated --'----'----,------
This docume~t cont~ins neither recommendatio~s n_or conclusi_ons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agenc;y; it anq. its contents are not to be distributed out.side your ,agency. · - -_ : - ' 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

D te 4/13/68 a ---~~------

Mrs. NEWTON (VIRGINIA) SKELTON, resideJ11ce 2600 
Stoney Branch Road, Mountain Brook, who is the sister of 
Judge WILLIAl\.l ARTHUR JENKINS, was interviewed in his 
presence and stated emphatically that she has never heard 
the name HARVEY LOWMEYER in any manner. ·she is certain that 
he has never bad any connection at the residence of her­
mother, 1907 - 11th Street 9 South, since she frequently 

J visits her mother at that address and the name is tot~lly 
unfamiliar. 

On __ 4_:_/_7_:_/_6_8 __ at ___ B_i_r_m_1_,__· n__,g=-h_a_m~,,--_ .. _A_l_a_b......,a,..,,m,....a,..--_File # __ B_H_4_4_-_1_1_4_0 ____ _ 
· 37 

by __ SA __ H_E_NR_Y_A_.,_S_N_O_W_:=g~a_s.c.../_m_f_l _______ Date dictated __ 4_/_1_2_/_6_8_. __ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

Qn 

l ·· .FEDERAL B.UREAU OF INV~STIGAT(ON 

Date _.....::4=/-=i=--=3...!!_/-=6-=8 ____ _ 

,.~ [,,;< .• Mrs"~'! WILLIAM ARTHUR: (VIRGINIA B.) JENK:UtS{' SR. ~· 
. was interviewed at her asszgned'''room, Room 327~ :st>'>'"t,; 

.Vincent llospital, iri th~ presence of her son, Judge 
WILLl"-M ARTHUR JENKINS. She stated, that the na~e ILi\RVEY 
LOWMEYER, is totally unknowµ to her; •that she has never 
had a.ny roomers or boarders in her ;residence at ; 
1907 11th Street, .south, and to her knowledge, q.on~ 
of the ne:i.ghbors have eve~ 1,had · ~ny. person by that: Th!Blll'li!e.: 

· either res:i.clip_g in theil:' ll<>mes .. or employed in· a1?'y P'l~n@1~r. 

, I 
: 

I 

. ·4 /7 /68 at ----'--B.....C::.i_rm~i:....n=g:....h=-=-a:....m__,_;--,-A--'-l_a_b_a_m_a_. _· _File # __ B_H_4_4.,.---. =_1_7_4_"' o ____ _ 

38 4/11/68, SA.HENRt A. SNOW:gas 
by ---,----------,-,------,---'------Date dictated --'----------'---
This docume~t cont~ins neither recommendatio~s n_or c9nclusi_ons of th~ F·BI. It is tl),e property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its, conte:nts are not to be distributed outinde .y(;'mr agency. , 
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BH 44=1'140 
NPS:j1td 
l 

. Th® f@ll@wilTilg inv©~tigati©rn wa~ ©@nd\lll©t®d by 
SA NEIL P., SHANAII,!N, lllllTill®~~ @th@:l!.~d[;l® ~tatede 

\ ·, --~- _,, 

On Ap~il 1 1 1968, ~~~~ CH~TI~ SALTZ~ANNv 
Lackey A~ro S@rvi~~, advi~ed t~~t ~ r®wi®w ~f h@r 
record~ contairn@d no (gha:irt®l"'(Eld flightilBi id~rntif:ia1b>JL® 
with a~yon~ by the name ~f LOWME~~Re 

Ou Apri 1 1, 1968: 11,l:if o WJrLLJIAM PA'?'TEI&;'SOH 9 

manage~, Airp@l"'t M@t@l, mad® .availabl® th® l"®~@l"'d~ @f 
the motel from l~ar~h 26, 1968 ~ tllrn°@\lllgh April 1 v JL9168. 
These r-·ccord8 w~r® r~wi®w®d wi tlhl@llll t d®w®l@pi ng a.filly 
pertinent info~nation. 

On April 8 1 1968, Mr. BILL WOODS of Bill Woodw 
Be:achc1uaft ~ :made avai lai.bl® his ~co:irdlfi: of chal't®l:it" fliglbrtt~ 9 

which were :11:~view®d wi thlQi\Ul_t d®v®JL@pi lffig a)!]y p<erti n®nt iJruf'@r= 
mation _. 

On Ap:tt:'i]. 8 9 1968, Mir~.. RALPH DEF, ENOO Sta ti@irn 9 

5224 Airp@rt Highway, w~~ ©ontact@d ©@n©@~ning an indi~ 
dual in a bu~in®ss suit wh© ~ailed a eab from hi~ ~tati©l1ll 
@n March 28, 1968,, K.~ltP §Jta·{l;@d l!'.il® wa~ 'IJ!nalbil~ t@ r®call 
~uch an individual 
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c:J-30,2 (Rey, 4-15-61) 

1 FEDERAL,. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

' 
Date 4/lJl/68 

. Mr$ JACK POPlNKO ~ . cl@:wk, SUJ1lrlllrllf=K Fl:,i rig 
S~rvi c®J , Bi rmi rig ham Ai rp@lft , advi ~ed tha. t the Smirnny-Ilfl 
compa!!'il.y f is no l@ri.geir <engag®d i illl th~ bUJ1~i n~~~ of 
chartering pri vat@ flight~ a roPJINKO adwi~~d that 

·the only two priwate charteJr s®:irvices aire·B:!Lll.Wood~ 
Beachcraf t amt L,a~k@y AeiX"@ fS@irwi c® 

9 
lb©th loica t@ld: at 

the Birmingham Airpo:irt.. POPJrNKO · stated tlba t aim 
indi vi·dual v.irti lizi:ng a chart~r flight call'.ll ei thie:ir w®nt 
and fly an· airplan@ hima@lf Oil" al~@ pay foiJr the pi lot., 
He said that \Ulnde:!!.' Jll\Offlal c@ndi ti(Q)IDJ.~ it i~ not ll:lle©e~= 

· . sary t«J f i,l;e a f 1~ gill t pl an 9 gi v:hng pr@ po~~d d~s ti n:a= 
ti@rns, b.1lllt that on@ may b® fil@d if the pill@t d®~~d.l"@S 
f@r safety r~a~ons* H~ advi~~d that th~ Birmingham 
Airport i ~- a ~oµtr@ll@d airp(llrit and that 

1 
IllOJf!11u1lly, 

all private flight~ m@st req1llle8t both takG off a~d 
landing per~ission fn}m the tower by radio a~d that a 
record of these radi@ trarnsmi~sions i,~,, maintai ni@d by 
the airport official~0 

( 

' On · __ 4_.:,/_7_.:,/_6_8~---'-at ___ Bi_rmf_•. _ltil--=g::....h_am---',,___A_l_~_lb>_a_mm_a __ File #j __ B_H_4_4_'=_1_'1_4_0_· ___ _ 

by . SA NEIL P:. SHANAHAN:jml 40. 
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are. not to be distributed outside your agency. , · . 

4/11/68 
Date dictated ---------'----
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1 
. BH 44~1740 
WAS:jbt' 

T·he following investigation was conducted by 
SA WILLIAM A~' SAUC~ER on April 5 ~ 1968: 

.Mr. J. Lo Sl!U'T'H, Assistant ManagerD Parl;iamerrn.t Ifouse. 
Motor Hotel, 420 South 20th Street 9 n.dvised that he bad made 
a search of his hotel guest records from Jau-mary · l 9 1968 $ to the 
present dat~, and .was unable to lo"C:a'te any record 9f a gtl!est 
by the name of. W., J. LEHMEYER or HARVEY LOWMEYER., .' · 

/ A review of· registration records for the. 111onth of 
March and April, 1968 9 at the Airport Motel, Municipal Ab"'port 

9 

Bi:itminghamf failed to reflect any registration at ~his mo.tel ) 
for an individual registering by the name of W. Jo JLEHMEYER 
or HARVEY LOWMEYER. . 

41 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

r. 

On· 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l Date --'---4.......:/~• 8.......:/_6_8-,---. ___ _ 

ROBERT D.. MORRISON ll Ticket !~gent" Souitherrn Airlill'Jles, 
Municipal Airport, advised that a search o"f' his records foll" the 
past month for- passengers on all flights departing from 
Birmirtghamj Alabam~, to Memphis, Tennessee, failed to disclose 
any passenger listed by the name of HARWY LOWMEYER~ Mro 
MORRISON said that.he did have a listing for one Wo Jo LEJFKMEYERs 
who made a telephonic reservation at Birmingham~ for travel 
on March 27, 1968~ from Birmingham 1 Alabama, to Minrneapoli.:s~ 
Minnesota. He said that LEHMEYER was scbeduled to depart 
from Birminghamj at 5:11 P.M~, March 27 1 1968 1 on Souther~ 
Flight 268A, to Memphis" ·Tennessee. He said that this pass1:mge:ir 
was to change planes at Memphis, Tennessee, and board Delta 
_Airlines Flight 932, leaving Memphis 1 at 8:45 P.M~, March 27 1 1968~ 
en. route Chicago 9 Illinois. This passenger was then to change 
pianes at Chicago D I llinoist and depart on Northwest A:irlines 
Flight 398, leaving Chicago, Illinois, at 11:40 P.M.~ en route 
to.Minneapolis, Minnesota. 

\. 

Mr. MORRISON said that ·he personally prepared this 
ticket and that Mr. LEHME.YER never appeared for this flight 
and his ticket· was marked "Vold," He said that Mr. LEHMEYE:R 
gave as his places of contact while ln Birmingham; Alabama, the· 
Airport Motel and Parliament House Motel, Birmingham. 

4/5/68 at -~B~i=r~m=1~· n~g-h_a=m~.·-A_l~a_b_a~m~a~--File # __ B_H_. _4_4_=_1_7_4_0 ____ _ 

by __ S=A=--\l~~=IL=L=IA=M=--A~•~S=A~U~C=I_E=R~: ..... j~b~t ___ 4_2 __ Date dictated ___ 4.,__/_8.c_/_6_8 __ _ 

· This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be di,stributed outside your a~ency. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
1. 

'\ 
Date Apl"il 9 9 1968 

RICHARD· EVANS 1 182'1 Short 12th Str.ee:t, Berssiemer 9 
Alabama, advised. as follows~ 

' ' 

'He is aiequainted with W. J. LEHMEYER ·and la~t saw 
him on March 27 1 .1968 9 at Birmingham. About a; week prior to 
March 27 1 1968 9 p~.1"eicei.ve~ a c/Qll from a 11.m.iop official 
asking him. to make. ~rrangements for LEHMEYER tb talk with 
one LOUIS ELKOURIE ·:tn Birmingham Olm 'iJl)l'!(iOil11 busin~ss. 

/ On the 1night of March 26 ~ 1968 9 J e L. BAILEY 9 

genera 1 chairman'. of the U)l1Jion, ca Ile~ EVANS from Lo1uti:svi lle 
and told him that'LEHMEYER·WO'iUld be in Birmiillgh:am the next 
day. 

1

, . 

On Ma re h 27 -~ 196 8 v EVA NS met LEHMEYER :at the 
Municipal Airport· in Birmingham wheni LEHMEYER :ar:rJved at 
10~46 a.m. on a flight from Atlanta. EVANS took LEHMEYER in 
his car to West End Baptist Hospital where they talked si1with 
Mrs. ELKOURIE. They went back to the airport to resched~le 
a .flight. LEHMEYER checked illl his luggage o They thell'.ll w~nt 
to Plantation Barbecue on Fi.:rist Avenue North, Birmingham 9 :f(O)r 
lunch~ Then they either went to a movie and to the airport 9 

or vice versa 9 EVANS cannot reca 11 which. He· does not reca 11 
the movie or the theater in downtown Birmingharno They were 
"killing time'' iu1til they could t:alk with ELK01DJRIE at 5~00 
p .mi · EVANS thinks they left th!Ei movie about 4 ~45 p om o and 
then went to ELKOURlE 0 :s ho:me at 7444 48th Ave!rnUE!l9 Birminghamv 

11
where they talked.with him. EVANS then took LEH1\'1EYER lblack 

·,:to the airport shortly after 6~00 p.m. EVANS left befor@ 
LEHMEYERis flight departed at 6~30 trnie same day. He wa~ 
going to Chicago via Atlanta. 
' 

) 

On _ _,4=/_,7'-'-/~6c.;;;8;.....__at --=Ba..ai=-=r'-"m=i=!!l=g.,._ha_m_9 _A---."-'-1_:a~b_a.,--m_a ___ File # __ B_H_4_4_=_1_7_4_0~. ------' 

by SA ANDREW M. SMITH:mas 43 Date dictate,~ ·4/'1 /6® 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your ag-ency; it and its. contents are not to be d~stributed outside your·agency. ; 

' . ' 

) 
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·, FD-302 (Rev, 4-15-64) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 ··. Date ___ 4=/~l-0-/~6-8 _____ _ 

.. · . . ~ 

Mrs.' SALLY ANN WASllBURNj Manager, .i\,von Motel; 1512 
S~bth 20th Street, made available all df-her"registrations for 
March and .. April, 1968, which were reviewed. . ~ . . . 

. No registration was observed in .the ·name of LOWMEYER' 
or LEHMEYER,- ·and th_e only .registration frani Memphis, Telffinessee ~ 
was the follow~ng: 

.WILLIAM BUDING, 3656 Dunn, Memphis, Tennessee·; 
.. registered -on Apri 1.1, 1968, for one day, driving 
a Chevrolet, bearing .Tennessee License :T.l? 8387. 

BUDlNG registered for one person and stayed ip Unit 5; 
however, Mrs. WASHBURN\ ~ta ted that she observed BUD ING leave tine 
motel sh_ort1y after he checked i,n and return with an ·unknown 
girl. 

She stated that she would ·describe BODING as a white 
male,.in his late thirties, 6'1", 16.0.:. 170 ibs., medium 

. build, dark hair, we.aring a business suit • 

. Mrs. WASHBURN observed the FBI sketch wl:Iich has been 
prepared in this case, and sta.ted .that BODING some.what resembled 
this individual, especially his ·hair and eyes. 

· She. stated that there ·.·are no telephones in the 
rooms and that. she did not observe BODING .or anyone else 
carrying a large cardtioard box whicti couid.c6ntiiri a rifl~.· 

4/8/68 ... at Birmingham; Alabama File # BH 44-17.40 

SA s CHARLES DONALD BYRON and 44. 
by ----'C~O=L=E=M=A=N.,_· _;:;Dc..,.'---'G=E=A=R:..;;:Y~,----=I=I=l'-"':"""'C"""D=B~: ..._j-=b_t ____ Date dictated _ __,._-_4_/_l_0_/_6_8_. __ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It i~ the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be. dµ;tributed outside your agency. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

FEDERA~, BUREAU Of INVESTIGATION .· I 

1 
• - -. 'I .; 

Date ·;April 8 9 1968 

\. ~ \ ''. 

JQE B., ,.GILLILAND; 5013-B Georgia Roa~ 9 BiX"mirmgham 9 

telepholDle 592-04?~i -advised as follows: · · , : 

He advised he has worked in ·the el~ctrical shop at 
Hayes ll!ll,ternatioro.al, Corporatioin -for 15 years 9 . ~uid· ilITl September, 
of . 1967 was laid off oi · Beginniirng then 9 he wen.t to W<Qll"k foi' 
Ye1low Cab Company as a dayshift driver·.· · He ac;lvi'sed tha1l;, hie 
drives ::-'.'faxi Cab f!5~ · and _begins work at 6: 00 a-~· · · 

•:. , • ·- • ,i: I 

. . At apprQximately 9:00 a .ni. :on March 28 9 : 1968 9 he 
drove .a fare froni" the Tutwiler Hotel :'to the ai~port. The 
taxi cab starter 1-~t. the ai];port advised that they .had t<DJ6 -
many taxis at the::airport and he need not·wait-·at tlhlat cab 
stand. · ·- · · · '. ' 

GILLIIJ\Ni:> -advised that he returned' toward towmi 1 

along the airporf·-highway; ,and ·at 15th Avenue· ·in front· o:f"" the 
Enco Station·he ~lcked up~ fare that flagged him dowin. He 
stated this individual was standing on the gra:ss in friomrtt of 
the service station betw.een the two ~ntrance. r~mps. 

'., ,, ! ; " • ',. 1 
i' 

_· He des~:ribed this individual as a wll~te male 9 six 
. feet _to. six feet; ;'one inch 9 180 pounds, 35 to:,·~O years old;, 
wearing a blue si.i:ft-with a' black tie. This intlividu.al was 
carrying_ a small_l:overnight9 blue suitcase about 24 inches loing. 
The man opened tlie' 'back. door and placed t_he suitcase on: the 
back seat beside him. · This individua 1. stated vvyo,,u go w.here 

, I tell you. Go down 5th Avenue to 20th Streetj and turn left. iV. 
•,- o•, •! : ( • ' \ •4 '( I 

GILLILAND advised this individual made no f~rth~~ 
comments during'the trip until they reached:the vicinity\of 
Five Points South 9 when the passenger stated "This is go(Q)d 

·· enough. I' 11 get out right here." 

GILLI~ND advised that he let his pa~senger <Olff (O)filt 
· the northwest_ corner of 20th Street and 9th Avenue So~t1m 9 

referred to as Five Points South. The tota 1 fare, was $2. ],6 9 

and t.his individuaLgave him three one-dollar bills and told . , ' : < : ~ .. ,i ·ti., , r: 

On 4/8/68 at __ B_i_r_m __ 1_· :n_g_h_a_m_9 _A~· _l_a_b_a_m_a ___ File # __ B_H_· _4~4_=_1_1_4_0 ____ _ 

45 
by __ S_A_J_O_HN __ F_ .. _J_A_N_S_E_N_:m_a_s ________ Date di.ctated __ 4_/8_/6_8 ___ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be d~stribrited outside your agency. , · 
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BH 44=1'740 

him to 11keep thel' change = buy a cup of• coffee. 01 

GILLILAND stated that o,ri Thursd~y 9, March 28 9 1968 9 

he had 18 total fares, and this particular rum w~s his fifth 
of the day; theref_ore, the time wo,ald be plaeed at ~ppll"@~i= 
mately 9 :00 a .m.. He was unable io recall whether th@ ~\Ulit= 
case this individua 1 was carrying was. lea'ther 9 rn1ylol!ll 9 :or '@f 
some otl'lier composition. He stated the last he s~~" of this: 
individual was when he st.epped from the cab up 01.l'lito the curb 
o~ the northwest.corner of i20th Street and 9th Awen\Ule Sotith. 

When d:j.splayed the. artist's conception @f thei i.!mdi~ 
vid:u:al using the· n.ame HARVEY LOWM.EYER, GILLILAND adwi!Sled the 
face was familiar and-he was quite certain that it was the 
individual he took to Five Points South. 

On March 29, 1968, he made two trips from the ~ir= 
port, the first being two boxes which were transported fr©m 
the Railway Express to Office Park Circle, and·the se~o~d a 
fare fr-om the terminal to 4740 1st Avenue Souths ~XLLEIAJN/D 
stated he cou.ld not recall this particular fare but :wa~ ,r~lJing 
o:tt11 his ·trip sheet . · , 

. GILLILAND advised he could not recall the_ far~ from 
the Tutwiler Hotel to the airport on March 30 9 1968 9 or th~ 
return trip from the aiJtport to 4604 South Longs Theis® la:Elt 
two·trips were the last two of the day 9 so that the tim~ 
would be placed arou~d 4:00 p.m. He·has no· recoll~cti~!!ll ~f 
the fill'i!Jlmber of passei!!llg\6rs 9 their sex or race. 
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·na 44-1740 _, 
HTP:gas 

The following investigation was conducted at 
Birmingham, Alabama, by Special Agents C. Bo ST~NBERRY 
and HARRY T •. POSEY: 

The records of the following coriipanies-pert~ining 
to automobiles rented.by those companies during the period 
of March 1~ 1968» through Apr:i.1 8,· 1968, were reviewed for 
the names of HARVEY LOWMEYER, W. H. LEHMEYER and eJOHN l 

WILLARD. The -distance traveled and the de·stina.tion was 
also observed .. 

An artist conception was also display~d to 
employees of the companies co~tacted as indicated. 

No record was located indicati11g that, LOWMEYE.R, 
LEHMEYER or WILLARD had rented an automobile frpm those 
companies and no employee was located who could: identify 
the artist conception. · 

DATE 

April 8,. 1968 

COMPANY 

Airways Rent-A-Car 
2315·5th Avenue, North 
Birmingham, Alabama 

' I 

Records made available by WALTER DOUGHTON~ 
Manager, who advised that automo.biles rented from this 
company were to be retu:rned to this office at Birmingh~mo 
The automobiles are not al).oWed to be taken toot-her 
offi~es in other cities or $tates to be left. · 

April 8 9 1968 · NatiQna). C_ar Rel'.ltal. 
2328 5th Avenue, North 

,·., Birmingham, A.labama: 

Records made' availa,ble. by DON SHUBER~{, Manag~r ~ 
who made available records"covering rentals for· the pe:rioid 
of April l, 19,68, through April 8 ,."1968, -an_d ,a4hlised that 
the records for the month of March, 1968, are maintained 

- at the National Car Rental office, 3317 South Mem.pri~l , 
- Parkway., HuntsvillE:, Alabama~, · 

:47 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.PURCHASE OF 1966 WJUTE MUSTANG TWO-DOOR· 
BY ERXC S@ GiLT 9 2608 HIGHLAND ~VEN\UfE 9 

- FROM OWNER 9 WI~L!AM De PAISLEY 9 ON 
AUGUST 29 ·and 30j 1967. 

• I 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 . Date --..,..,4-'-/_1_3'-/6_8 ___ _ 

At 8~30 A.M.
9 

the records of the Jefferson Cou@ty -­
Departme~t of Reve@ue were examined to determine the registered 
owrner ~f. am autom~bile bearing 1968 Alabama tag no. 1~38993. · 
Thes~ records indicated that this tag was issued on October 2 9 

1967
9 

to Mr. ERIC S. GALT~ 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingtiam 9 

Alabama, for a 1966 Mlllstangt two-door, eight cylinder, Veihlcle 
Ide~tificatio@ No. 6T01Cl90647. This record also .indicated· 
that this car bore a previous 1967 Alabama tag· no •. 1A~88354. 
A check of the records coritcerning this number revealed that 
this number was issue«:ll for the same automobile to a .Mr. 
WILLIAM D. PAISLEY

9 
701 48th Street South 9 Birmilllgham, Alabama~ 

who bought this car from Maring Crawford Ford Company, Birl!riingham 9 

o\t'il December 15 9 1966. This car had origi1ll!.ally bee·;] registered 
by Maring Crawford Ford! Compan.y 9 on March lljl 1966s as havilthg 
bee\t'il sold to MELVIN E. HARVEY~ 3311 Highland Drive 9 Birmi@gham" 
The record shows ·the car was transferred· from· HARVEY~ s n:ame to 
PAISLEY on December 15 9 1966, and was then transferred from 
PAISLEY to ERIC S. GALT~ 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, 
Alab:a~a, o~ August 30, 1967 • 

.. 

On-__ 4_/_9_/_6_8 __ at Birmingham~ Alabama File # __ B_H--.4_4_=_1_7_4-'--0 ___ _ 

SAs NEIL P. SHANAHAN arnd 
by __ R_O_B_E_R_T_M-'-.• _B_A_R_RE_-'T_T----=-: N_· P_S---'-'~ .,,__j rr..:...,i_l-=-:=j-=b....::t _____ Date dictated __ ' ·4-',_I _I l-,--'/'-6-=-8 ___ _ 

This document confains neither recommendations nor conclusion's of the FBI. It is the p~operty of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. A 9 ' . 

"1:c,,, 
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'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
1 

Date __ A--=--p_r_i_1_9---'9~J!_-9_6_~ 8 __ _ 

WILLIAM Do PAISLEY 9 701 48th Street So'l\.11.th 9 

. Birmingham, furnished the followi~g. 

On August 29 ,- 19.67, a man later identified a~ JERKC 
GALT came to the PA ISLEY residence in a taxi cab. This :malTil 
apparently was the same man who had called earlier :in tlhlei 
day and talked to PA ISLEY' s wi,fE;! about an. ad the PA !SLEW~ hiftlrdl 
placed in a local newspaper in an effort to sell th®ir 1966 
white Mustang. PAISLEY showed the automobile which has~ 

----. red interior to GALT and offered .to let him test-drive tfr!l® 
car. GALT refused to drive the cai .. , saying he .did not have 
an Alabama drivers license,. but he did have one in Lo@isii:all]ta. 
PAISLEY then drove GALr around the area, and during this 
drive picked up PAISLEYvs. son DAVID. ·when they rl(;l)tmr:>LtlliEld t.o 
the,) :OAISLEY residence, GALT said ":('11 take it off youl"' 
hands." GALT said he did not. like the off-white color of th(}) 
car, but apparently was otherwise satisfied . . GAJLT thein SJ\\il.g= 

.gested that he give PA ISLEY some earnest money, and as:k€;ld if 
PA ISLEY wo~ld drive GALT to the downtown area of Birmingl'm&rni. 
It was then agreed that they wouid me~t the next day 2t 
about 10:00 a.m.at the First National Bank to settl® th@ 
deal. GAL'l' told PAISLEY that he,.GAI,,T, had his b~mik &H;ieomrut 
at the Birmingham Trust National Bank. GALT asked i~AlCS\Lll:'lf 
how he wanted payment for the car, and PA ISLEY suggest®d ~ 
cashier's check. GALT said he did not know how to get~ 
cashier's check, and PAISLEY said he would show him ho,,1,v th@ 
next day. PAISLEY, accompanie~ by his son DAVIDt the~ t©©k 
GALT to Firs'(; Avenue and North 20th Street, where GALT g~t 
out of the car. · 

The next day PA ISLEY recei.ved a telepho!!'!le c;a 11 fx·©r,11 
GALT, who. said he would meet him at the First Natio~al B~~k 
to settle the deal. At about lo: 15 a .m., they met in f:il'.°«:»t!lit 
of the bank, and GALT took $2,000 cash out of his shi1"t 
pocket and gave it to PA ISLEY. -PA ISLEY suggested they g© 
inside the bank and count the money, which they did. PA JrSt,l!iiY 
deposited the money in the bank, and GALT weint with :PAICSLE'rfv:?ili 
son to a parking, lot where he took possessiou of the cfB!l". 

4/9/68 . at Birmingham,. Alabama File # __ B_H_4_4_·-_1_7_4',_0 ____ _ 

SAs NEIL Pc SHANAHAN 
and ROBERT M? BARRETT RMB:mas 

by -------"------------~---Date dictated---------

This document contains neither recomniendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the propert~ of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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BH 44-1740 

PA IS LEY rec a 1 ls GA iT men.t ioned that b.e worked ©IDl 
a barge l~ne · between New Qrleans and St. Louis:ii a:iotl that h~ 
would work 20 da1s ·. and then be off 10 days. · He reca lleid 
GA~T saying that; he was married 1 and that his wif~ was !!ilow 
living "over in Rocky Ridge,'' re~erring to an area: soruth of 
Homewood, Alabama~ · · · : 

PAISLEY described G#\1.iT as a w.hite malep ag® @!.bo'llJlit 
32, five feetll tenandone;.half in~he~ tall,. 160 to JL.S~ p«:ll@!lil~~ 9 

dark brown hair,~ neat-lookiJl.g, neat dresser, quiet 9 a(C«;®tiJit 
was not from the'·Alabama a;rea. , . · ' ,.,.,,. 

Mr. PAISLEY sf,lid he did not. believe he c.01\ll.ld idl'f;l!!iltifJ 
,GALT if he ever-saw him _again. 

PAISLEY produced a .bill of ~;;tie for. this traID~taictio1m 
which shows t~e car was sold to ERIC GALT, 2608 Highllalllld 
Avenue, BirminghaJn,: AlabaJna, t~lepho~e 323-9487 9 for $1 9 995 
on August 30, 1967. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 · Date ----~4~/~1=2~/~6=8--

WILLIAM DAVID PAISLEY, JR.~ 701 ·south 48th Streetv 
Birmingham~ on Ap_ri 1 9 ,· 1968, furnished the f ollowi1rl!.g ~ 

Some time- in late August·, · 1967 p PA ISLEYg s fa thei:it" 
had run an ad in the ·.Sunday·newspaper lri.-an effort t<ri sell 
their 1966 white two-door· h·ardtop Mustang w·ith· red ilriiterioir 
ind whitewall tires. They advertised the car as being frii 
sal~ for $1,995i A couple of days later, a·man later ideriti= 
fied ·as ERIC GALT and PAISLEY's father picked up PAISLEY at th~ 
home· of one of his friends. PAISLEY's father was·dlrivilffig the 
car and GALT was riding in the front seat. · They dlrove arounid · 
the area for .awhile and the~. returned to the PA IS~~Y resi(dleDce, 
GALT did not· a·sk any questions, look at· the motor or iD the tI"'lllmlk 
of the car~ He said, "I' 11 be glad to take this car off j;'©ttir 
hands." He then agreed to give PAISLEY' s father /BJ. cd!riwri1 piiymemit 
if Mr. PAISLEY would take GALT back to downtown Birmingham. 
They then agreed to meet the next morning at the Ftrst Natio~~l · 
Bank to ·settle the deal, because PAISLEY's father has his (l})ffice 
in that building and PAISLE;Y at the time was employed i@ the 
First National Bank. 

Mr. PAISLEY suggested that <;¼ALT obtain~ cashien• 9 s 
check. PAISLEY and his father then took GALT to First Ave@~@ 
Nort~ and.20th Street, where he ~ot out of ·the car. That 
evening, A_ugust .29, 1968,·PAISLEY tried to call GALT at the tale= 
phone number GALT. had left·. with PAISLEY' s father. PA ISLEY 
was unable to talk to- GALT as he wa:s not at the rnumber cal lei@ 
and PAISLEY learned this number was at a roomilffig house omi High~· 
land Avenue. The next day PAISLEY's father received! a telepl'mcome 
call from GALT .. who said he was six blocks away from the Wir~t 
National Bank building and would meet the PAISLEYs i@ fr~@t ~f 
the.First Nat.ional Bank at about 10:15 A.M. They met i@ fw(Q)rmt 
.of the bank at 1.0:15 A.M. _and GALT produced $2•~000 _i.lf!l c:asllil 9 

mostly twenties, with some 100-dollar bills, They stepped 
inside the ban~ where the money was counted and GALT was-
given a bill of sale.·· 

I 

on 4/9, 10/68 ·· at Birmingham, Ala}:>ama. File # _· __ B~H~4~4~=-l-7~4=0~----

SAs NEIL Po SHANAHAN and_ 
by _ __,R2 O~B!:!E:!::!.R~T~M .... ,~B....,A,.,,_R,.,.R,.,.E,._,TT._,,,_._.;lt....,M .... B.........,;m_a_~_._:.,,_j..,.b...,.t'------Date dictated · 4/9 ~ U./68 

This document contains neither recommendations nor .. conclusions onhe FBI. It w.,,t_~e property of ~he FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be d~stributed outside your agency. :,,J :' · 52 :. 
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. : .. · . . .. ( ' 

PAISLE.V then took GALT to th~ parking lot 
· car was parke"d and· showed him how t9 drive the car, 
gave GALT th.e keys and· GALT drove off .. 

where the 
He tlhe!ill 

. DAVID PAISLEY recalled that he observed this sam.® 
car f.or about six weeks after the sale, .parked illi\ frrnliit fl)f 
the rooming. house in the 2600 block of Highland Avelli\\U!e v lbnu1t 
that be· had not. seei'n this a:utoniobile since about. the fi:irsit cif . 
October p 1967·. He also recalled th~t on one of these occia'isi©lfil§: 
he· observed a froQ't bumper tag with a drawing of a· Co!t1l.f®tdl$/l.t"~ te 
flag thereon •. ·· · · · · · · 

PAISLEY· recalle4 GALT saying that he worked o~ a 
barge on the. Mississippi River "out of St. Louis" to lh1ew 
Orleanso H~ would. work a month and then be off for t111w(Q) weeks, 
and that~this was .a \onely_ life. He also sai.d he h&11dl saweitil 
allhi·s money :from•hif:i job and would pay cash for -:the ca:ir. 

• ,• • • ' ' ' •I 

PAISLEY also recalled that GALT was emph:atite :abO)ll.llt 
not test drivilig the automobile, and sa.id that his LoU1isifilltm~ 
license had expired and he had not obtained an Alabama dliriveir 0 s 
license. yet. ·lie.also. recalled GALT making a statemernt th~it lme 
dicl' his banking at ·the Birmingham Trust National Bamkv a!ffitdl 
"I · ha·ve my money . there. IV 

• J •• ·- • ·-

' PAIS'i.EY:.described GALT as a white male 9 5°8v 1 =8½"~ ag® 32, 
tall, 145. pc>'un~~, dark brown or black hair with a widowris peak 
a,nd cut short •. ·This··person was not a smoker, was very c:l<eilll.llil= 
cutjl very shy and quiet. He c1.aimed he was divorced! :a@(j;J that 
his wife was presently living on Rocky Ridge or DID1ly Ridlge 

·Road "over the.mountain," referring to an area so\Ultltl of 
Homewood, Alabama. PAISLEY recalled this persorm ha«ll ~~ iiil.tecermt 
wllich· was possj.biy Wes:tern·, but was definitely not' frollll\ the 

.Alab~nia area •. - PA'ISLEY also·recailed this person s:ayillllg be \WltllS 
unemployed at that time. · · 

' . '. . .. . ;.:i ' ' :·_ .-

PAISLEY.said.he ·could definitely identify 
' this person' if he, ever' saw hi,m again. 
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Ori Apr.il 10·, 1968, DAVID PAISLF~Y observeidl all1l 
artist~ s conception' of a· person who had purchased a· rif lei 
at Aeromarlne· Supply v 'Birmingham, on March 29 ~ 1968 ~ Plt!ISLE:it' 
said. thi.s artist 9 S .conception did not resemble ERIC GAJLT •. 

' ' . ' . -
. < ,, ·.:·· :·:·-/ ... .. : .· ... ,: . ··, . l 

. .· PAJ.S~Y: saicf hts father had told GALT duri1mg the 
trarisactio'n 'that· GALT would have to get' insurance fo'i!." t!hle JMI\!ll.1:.rit~1IT!~'. 

. as·the PAISL,EYs would cancel their. car. insurance by callimlg 
State Farni' l'.ns\,irarice Gornpany· .that day . (August 30 9 1968)? 
PAISLEY recalled .. that GALT did not· ask any questions ml'." sialy 
anyt.hing further· abo'l.J!t. car insurance. 1 

· 

. l)urt~g.· his contacti;; w~ th' GALT p PAISLEY said he 
never detected.~ the. odor of alcohol on GALT nor did: he obse1t·ve 
GALT smoke cigarettes~ • PA]SLEY said. the ad for the ~untom~b:ilei 
had been ·r'.,un in ·.the liBirmingbam News 11 on Sunday 1 lh.YgUJJSt '21'~ 196':'f; 
only. ·· · · · · · · 

.. PAISLEY· re·called GALT~ after inspecting PAISLEY 9 S 

~ustang, saying that this was the cleanest one that GJtLT' lrn~d se@ID1, 

· He also re~afled, GALT. saying~ "I·'ve get my moruey i!Dl tho B:l\.1t:':mi,:fit!l\g~n;;u1tn 
Trust, JV a:nd. did ·iiot refer to the bank as the ?iBTlUl 9 '' which i~ 
commonly ·done ,by natives of Birmingham. In connectim~ wit.Hi\ 
GALT's divor·ced W;if'e whom GALT. claimed was living OJU'i'l 'Ror.~ky 

. Ridge Road or .·Dolly·. R,idge Road, . "over the mountairA, 11 PA ISJL.BY 
rec_alls GA~T say,ing, · ''Yeah, that's the way it goes,'' 

PAISLEY s~.id'· the price .of $1,995 for the Mmst~rmg 
was $300 too much·» but this price was never questio@e<dl by 
GALT and this price di~ not seem to bother. GALT in1 airily way, . 
GA.LT said he ~.ad-·. been· saving his mon~y and because he workeirll l[j)1Ii1 

a barge he. bad , no place ,to spend it . 

. . PAISLEf: s.aid he could not recall how GALT. was dlr~~serdl' 
on August 29, 1967, but did believe that on August 30~ 1967, 
GALT was wearing a·sport ·coat, a dress shi::rty with no t:lL®, 

. open· at the nec·k. :: 

Pz;ior,/to•' GALT' s taking possession of the c~r on 
August 30~.1961~ PAISLEY's father asked GALT how GALT was gibiim1g 
to get h,is dri'v.er· 1 s license. GALT replied that he h~irll a 
friend "over, at. ~he 'robming house," who would take him to th@ 
place, where he· could obtain a driver I s lice!l'ilse arncd, change Um 

.registrat:i.on :on the car. · 
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DAVllJ) P:l\l!'.SLEY recalled! that itll\Ulriimg tllle ioo61mUn t:© six 
weeks :after the ~llle he had! ob:served this car pa1·kei«il 11'.)l!lll lffil!ll!ltiil®l"O\UJ§ 

occasions in f:iro!IBt of' tlhle rr<Olom.ing house iirn ttm 2600 blOJ(Ck «:Jif 
Highland Aveint.m. He lhl8li.rdl 1m,1>'te©l th.at this c~1r seeme{il to b® «:lli1cit:J1' 
flf(('i)!llffi ltM:»n=use 9 rather tiblan f:rom be'i1111g idriv<:.Hily 2Lll'll«ll tlunt mil the lillist 
occasion of observing this car wbicb would have been about tbs 
fil''st of October 9 1967 9 the car still h:ard the slick baJ1l1-dl 
tires that had been on it wheiim it was sold. 

PAISLEY f'!llrnished the following detailed! des(c:irtptioltil 
of tbe automobile: 

1966 white Mustang, two-door hardtop, eight 
cylinder~ 289r four iliitdlividual red plastic 
floor mats, push button radio, heater, remote 
control outside mirror, day-night inside mirror 9 

very clean engine, mileage 20,000 miles, equipped 
witb Autolite battery, four whitewall, bald tires. 
The spare was in good shape ~~t had a wi~er white= 
wall than the tires pn the wheels. Tba seats 
were medhll:m redl in color a1md! the ca:r'petill'ilg was 
marooni or <dl:ark red.. The body con<ditiof!1l of the 
car wa$ excellent and the muffler was painted 
shiny silver. 

PAJrSL:f]Y said! t mt he had forgot tent'.R to ~«llvise olIB 
April 9~ 1968, that on April 5, 1968P sometimc1 b@hll'ee!f1l 1~00 'Pl.Ml, 
and 1:30 P.M., while driving east on Fifth Avearne North, :hi 
front of the U. S. Post Office, PJHSIJfY observed a 1966 cle~!!ll 9 

white Mustang hardtop, which be thought could possibly be the 
same C IU." he had sold t© GA ur • He a 1 so j at the S,lHltt~ t time ' 
observed the back of a man getting into tbis car whose build 
resembled that of G.MJJL PAIS~Y s:ai.id he co11.fllorll lTilot be dlefl1ud1fa3 
that this was the sr,uAe c:ar and that thei hl1divid\1Jiiill,l 11ms GltlU1 9 

as he only had a fleeti~g glimpse. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PD-302 {Rev. 4-15-64) 

~ ·, 

FE.DERAL BUREAl.;J OF INVESTIGATION 1 

1 ·.-
Date Ap:iril 9 9 1968 

, ' 
' ~ } ! .. 

j , ' 

MJt"S o ·wxLi:.aIAM D., ll?A JI:SLiEJ, 701 48th. Street So\U\tlm 9 

Birmingll.am, furnished the following. 
. :. .. ' 

, ' 

. ..•. 011 Au,gust .. 29, 1.967 ,. Mrr;; •. PAISLEY ·receiy@d ta tieil~""'. 
phone calr trom a, man later identitied as ERIC ~LT illll &llllll~W~:it" 

to a newspaper ad -the ,PA ISLEY~ had run in an eff9rt it© ~(ell 
their 1966· ·white Mustang. GALT inquired if the car had b<e®lffi 
sold yet and was 1 told 'th~t it had not. He then ~aid he llft0\U\ld. 
like\, :to look at ft and askeci how to get to the PA !SLEW l"®Si= 

'-, . . ,_ , , . , . , 

dence.,~\.---~e told Mrs. PAISLEY tllat he was "not faip.iliar with · 
the city·o". ·. She thought a.t th~· "til!le that the cal:J,er might b~ 
one of her teenage sons' · cqmpaJtions who was playing a j(()J1it~ 
on h~r, SOi5she ·asked the .ca,ller. (GALT) ''Do you work•r~ CG'IALT 
said "I'ni a barger •. · I'm here .looking for. a job with So<eial 
Secur~ty." He then explained to Mrs. PA ISLEY that a barge:ir 
was a· person employed on a i river barge, and he· was wiorlldll1lg 
on such a . barge between· New Orleans and either· Memphis ia.l!lld/©l' 
St o Louiso . . . 

· Mrs o PA ISLEY .later saw GALT when he ·was dea limig 
wi tb her b,us~a~d.:·-concerning the automobile. She' desccrib@d 
him .as a white 'male, age about 32, five feet, ten illllch®!§l t;all 0 

. 160 pounds, dark brown hair, neat-looking, neat ~ressifj)r 9 

· qu;i.et,. ,>r: · possibly a Texas ·ac.cent but definitely not 
.-northern,· eastern or Virginian.. · · ( . . 

:Mrs. PAISLEY ~aid she did not believe she ~o~ld 
identifr this ~a~-if she·saw him again. 

ii 

on • · 4/9 /68 .· . at ·sirminghan>;, Alabama· File # - BH 44:'1140 
· SAs NEIL Po SHANAHAN 
, and ROBEltT Mo_ BARRE'rl' _ 

_
1:·by •----------,--------------Date dictated-,---------

RMB:mas : 4/9/68 

· This document contains neither recoinmendatio~s nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents. are not to be· distributed outside your agency. - ~ 7 -. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l 
Date -----=4"-/-=l--=--7.L.../-=--6-=--8 ___ _ 

/, 

MARVIN CONDRAY, Service Manager, O. Z. Hall Ford 
Company 9 Birmi~gham 9 Alab~ma 1 furnished the following~ 

The O. z. Hall Ford Motor Company was foimerly known 
as Mari~g Crawford Ford Company.· The policy of the Marilffig 
Crawford Ford Comparny concerning demonstrators was ·to register 
the car i~ Jefferson County, Alabama, in the name of o~e ~f 
.the compal!ll.yvs salesmen. -Mr. -CONDRAY -said that MELVIN E. HARVEY 
was formerly a salesman employed by Maring Crawford Ford·Com= 
pany 9 and HARVEY formerly resided at 3311 Highland Drive

9 Birmirngham 9 Alabama. · 

CONDRAY 9 s service records show that a 1966 Ford 
Mustang was designated on March 11, 1966, as a demohstrat~r

9 and was subseque~tly sold to WILLIAM D. PAISLEY. Tpis car was 
brought in for repair work on March 9, 1967, at which time 
the brake light was repaired as was an oil leak and a rattle in 
the dash. At that time the automobile had 13

9
164 miles. 

Orn April 10 9 1967, -this automobile was brought in a)l].d received 
a complete brake overhaul. At that time the car had 14~776 
miles. rhis car has Vehicle Identification No. 6T07C=l90647. 

On __ 4_/_1_6_/_6_8 __ at Birmirugh.am, Alabama 
. File # __ B_H-:--4_4_-_1_7_4_0 __ ~--

by -~S_A_R_O_B_E_R_T_M_._B_A_R_R_E_T_T_:-=j_b_t _______ Date dictated ___ 4_/_1_'1_/_6_8_--.-_ 

This· documeD;t cont~ins neither recommendatio~s n_or conclusi_ons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned, to. 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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I . ·_ ' 

Date ----,--·1_4'-/_17-'-/_. 6_8 ___ _ 

MELVIN 'E. HARVEY 9 .1023 Lakeview Crescent, Birmimignam. ~ , 
presently employed a.s a riew car · salesm.an, Adamson :Ford Compiaroi.y 9· 

Birmingham II furnished the following informa t iorn: · 
. . , ' . .~ . i . ' 

,; HARVEY was enip'loyed by Mar :i.ng Crawford 'Ford·' Comp.aimy' 
until May, 1967 •. He recalled·that in March; -1966~ ·ne obtai!Dled 
a new 1966 white Ford Mustang, eight cylinder har4top'from the 
company is mi.ew car lot and thereafter this a·titomobi le· was\" used· · 
as a demonstrator until it was s.old sometime in·Decembeir, 1966" 
HARVEY at that time was residing at 3311 Highland: Drive 9 ·a1n1d the 
car was registered. in his name. : He stat.ed the .. au.~omobile - · 
never le.ft the Sta.ta of Alabama during the time it was used 
as a demonstrator. HARVEY said· the .. warranty plat~ f.or this 
autqmobile was issued in the name of MELVIN E. HARVEY 9 331:l·· , 
Highland Drive, and that the warranty was in effeft until.March, 
1968 •- He said any claims made through the use o;f; this warranty 
plate would be sent to the Warranty: Department, Ford '.Moto~ . · 
Company, ·netroi t, by any authorized, dealer where the work 
was performed. HARVEY said ·that any. new own~r of: t~i.s auto.,. · 
mobile, while the warranty was in effect, should have ti:a.id the 
warranty ptate changed to the new owner 9 s name, b,ut that very 
often this is not done by the customers.· 1 

· · 

HARVEY said. he h~<d no knowledge whatsoe:ver 'that this 
car ever went to California, ·and he .knew no one by the,name of 
ANITA CATZWINKEL and/or GINGER DAY. 

.,j 
1· 
I 

. I. 

. . I . 

. ; . . - ' . . 

On · 4/17/68 at -~B .... i .... r .... m.,.,1 .... ·n_g.,..h .... a,..m4 ,~A...,l.,_,a,,,.,b,,..,a.,,.,m,,.,,a:,:,,.· ---File# BH 4~-1740. · 
! 
j. 

by SA ROBERT M, p,ARRETT: j bt Date dictated 1 _ . 4/17,/68 

This docume11:t co~t~ins neither recoinmendatio~s n_or conclusions .of the FBI. It i,s the 'property bf the ·F~I and is, loane'd to 
your agency; 1t and 1ts contents are not to be distributed outside your 1;1gency. · ' · -, • 

, , t • • , I 1 
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On 

FEDERAL BU.REAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 Date ___ 4_/_17_/_6_8_· _· ---,---

On April 16, i'9_68, WILLIAM DAVID·PAlSLE'i:9 ··JR~-1 . 

701 South 48th Street 9 -Birmingham, Alabama, furnished the 
following: . 

. PAISLEY- said he had recalled .that at -the time he· sold 
his 1966 white Ford Mustang. to 'ERIC GALT., oti August· 30 ;· 1967; 
he -to·ld GALT that ·the car needed to ·have the ·oil" changed as. 
soon as possible and that the car needed a tune_;u1t·· PAISLEY ·· 
recalled that the car. at the tinie of sale to GALT had ap-proxi­
mately 19,800 miles. He also recalled that the air filter was 
a factory replacement and that the oil f-ilter ·was an A/C - · 
oil filter that. had been purchased from the Texacq statio~ i~ 
the Woord.lawl!l a:r'ea of Birmingham.· . · · . 

On April 17, 1968, WILLIAM DAVID PAISLEY 9 JR. advised· 
he recalled he purchased this car on or about December 15, 1966. 
The car at the time had about 9,000 to 9,500 miles and-had · 
been used· as a demonstrator· by the Maring· Craw·ford Ford Company. 
PAISLEY said the car was never driven by him out of Alabama. 

PAISLEY recalled at the- time he sold the car to 
ERIC GALT he also furnished GALT a warranty plate 1 which bore 
the name of the Maring Crawford.salesman, MELVIN E. · HARVEY; 
The car had been registered in HARVEY's name while it was being 
used as a demonstrator. PAISLEY recalled that the· warranty ·· 
on this automobile was still in effect until •arch, 1968. H~ 
said he had not changed the name. oli thf:!_ warranty plate to hi:s 
own (PAISLEY) as he should have, but h~d kept.the:origi!Dl.al 
plate wh_ich bore the name, MELVIN E. HARVEY. . 

-
PAISLEY said he never drove the· automobile to Calif-·· 

ornia, and he knew no one by the name of ANITA CATZWINKEL a~d/or 
GINGER DAY. 

4/16 $ 17 /68at Birmingham, Alabama · _ File # BH 44-1740 
----,------;-----

by __ SA_R_O_B_E_R_T~M_. _B_A_R_R_E_T_T_:-"J'-. b_t _______ Date dictated ---.!~4_/_1_7_/_6_8 ___ _ 

This docume~t cont~ins neither reco~me~datioI?-s n_or conclusi_~ns of th~ FBI. It is the property of: the FBI. and is loaned to· 
your agency; 1t and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency: : ' 
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l FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date ___ 4_/_l_l_c_/_t6_8 ___ _ 

At ta~IPJ:1r'C9)%im~t®ly 8:15 P~mq mii:lf .. PETER CDRJP>E~ 
w&,1,~ ~©l!ll.ta~t®d :rit '2608 !l:fqglbl:JLfffi.m.wl! -~W®Kllllll® j, :~i:irminglhlam.. H@ 
~-dvi ~®di that h® . i 1§J tfm® oo.~llli:lllfg®ll" arnd (\j)Wlfi\®:ir o,f a bllll~i l.1l1@~fgl 

©p®rmtted at thi~ ad@ir®~~ lkllll@Wllll as E~@lffi©TI111y R©@im/S, wlbli(C;lbl 
bllll~irn®~~ ©©cllllpi@~ th® ~lfi\tili"® lali"g® whit® fram® dw®llirng 
locat@d at thi~ ~dldr@~~a 

·• 

lMCil",. Cifll];JiPE~ w~w mi~k®Jd wh@tlbl®lf ©li" ID\CQJt h@ lbiaidl . a 
t®rnarnt l!ll.a~ed ERliC ~ 0 @ALT .. ~li"e CHEJRPE~ had iimilil@diat@ly 
~tat®d th~t a ma~ fil\a~®d ~ALT had b®®n a t@na@t at hi~ 
r©©millllg h©llll~® f@:ir ab@llllt t~r®® ~©llllth~~ bllllt h~~ b@®n g@rn® 
f@~ ~b@llllt fiw@ m@rnth5Q ClffflRPE~ imm@di~t@ly :il:'®Wi@w@d ~ 
1ql!llantity @f 3~5 ind®;~ ©~1rdrs, wlbdi©h !bl® l~~®is :as r®gi~it:ll"@.= 
ti@n ca~d~ f@~ hi~ gllll®~t~, and wa~ ~na~l~ t@ l@~at@ CQJr~ 
i.n tbce namrei ERJIC L 0 GAL~T~ lbl@t :!lllt~t@d !Ji@ :il:'®~all@d tlhd!.~. 
indiwid@al a§ am~~ wh@ CQJ©©llllpi@d ~@@m 14 in th@ ~@©mi~g 
hou~®e H~ stat@d thi~ man ©am@ around th® ®~d @f A@~llll~t, 
1967~ and r@JIBt@d a ~@©~ 1 ~tating h@ b~d p~®vi@~~ly liw@d 
and WCil:!t"k~d i I:!i I\l\E•~gmnJLa v illi ~~i !f1>~i ppi ~ wh®lr"® Jh@I bad w@:il:'k®d 
f ©r a marn@f aic tui"il. 1a;g ~@imjpiarny tlhl~ t ma dee big b@a t~,. CBJRJPlE~· 
stated tlhl~:it h@ b@lli@W®f.51 it w~~ th@ lifillgall~ lE©at C@ll'lfilpal!ll.J., 
H~ said that GALT ~t~y@d @~til a]P)~:il:'©~i~at@ly th® @nd @f 
O©t@b~Jr, 1961, allild l®ft 9 ~t~tifillg h® h~d a j~b. w@:ll:'kil!llg @@. 
a boat in lMl@lt»i 1@ 1 Jl..JL~lb>~mia... Cl!ml'tPE~ d@~©:iri )olr;)id ~AL'r' a~ 
being ab@llllt 5'10'0 tallv Jl.1\Ql JP)©llllfil\d!§l 1 :al!lld ~aid hi~ :ir®m@mb®JI:'®@ 
him ars beiiIDl&; a W®'lfY lll@~,t dli"®&S~®li"o H~ advi!.'illed that GALT 
stated h~ w~~ ©Irll wa©~ti@llil ~~d did n©t w@~k arnywh@~@ w@iJL~ 
he stay®d ~t th@ ~~@mi~g h@llll~®o 

CBERPE~ w~~ @©t abl® t@ ~tat® i~itialllJ 
wh@th®lr ~ALT had a~ ~Mt©m~il®~ bllllt lat@'J'f ~~id tlhl~t 
lhl@ tlbllDl@ght lbl@ did Il:n~w® r.lllil :i,1@'\t@m@bi l@ and that it wa~ whi t@e 

CHERPE~ adwi~®<d that ~si1©irtly aft®ll:" @ALT had 
b~(!;i)IDl li wi [i\g tful®i:ir® lhl~ :R"®~®i W®d :ai. pa©kag~ in thcei m:ai l wihli©lbl 
h@ (CUERPJE~} ~atw lbJ®-ea@~® tlhl@ :mailmallil l<eft i it wi tlhl lbi:i\.m110 lH!® 
~tat@d h@ r®m®m~®~®d a~ki[i\g GALT ~b@llllt thi~ p~©~ag@ ~llild 
GALT stat®d that h@ w~@ [il©t ~~ti~fi@d with th® m@r~h~[i\@i~@ 

----aHFn .... d,.__.h~a~~~~'®l ~~ 

On __ 4~/_8-'-/_6_8 __ at __ ~_i_r_m_1_
0 

_!!il=g_!hl_:ill._m~~-/A_Jl_illl._b_ilil._mm_lal. ___ File # __ B_H_4 __ 4_·=_Jl_1_4_-© ____ c...__ 

SAs NEIL P0 SHANAHAN a~d 
by ____ l_U_L~I_nJI_A_iAl_A---=-• _~_A_U_C_Jr_E_R_:_N_JP1_~'-/=j_llilll_l __ ~Date dictated __ 4_/_Jl_.l_/_6_8_· __ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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2 

tEJ, l~tt®ll" adld:,r~wi;s;@idl t@ (G'iiJLiT lill.OO@t thJf'®@J @:if maJ@~ f@\ill:!f 
W®®k~ ag@' ~1lhli~lhl !bi@ :lf®il:llll:ifllli®©l t@ the jp)1.tNSIWaID1 .. 

C!HlEl!tTPl:E~ m<dlwi ~®d tlbi&lt, @@J :ir®m®mlbi®:ir'ltil @AlL".lr'w ~ 
makillllg ~ t®l®plbi@ID1®1 ~a:D.1 it@ lM!c<J,!bJ)i:ll.® ~ AJLabaniJUt ~ t© c@rrnfi.ll"lllm 
this job h® ~iai,i©'l !b1@ lbl:ru.d @llll ;;il.. lbl@ato 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



l FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date __ 4_./_1_2_/_' fi_o.§_ll ____ _ 

lMbr. H!:~JB3:if£1fil"K' )I{i:JL,J1W '\lr~1w ill1lit®:rt'Wi®W®d ~,t 
2fMOJij HighlalllldJ Aw~l!ll\!J.l® ~l1lH.i :ft1JJllfLfJli12tlbJ@dl tl.11@ f'(l)llowilD.lg 
i llll f@li"Uililfill. ti (Q)lll\ o 

lMlF'. UL1C,1f '.&..dlvir,t,e~ itful:aJ.t J},Jt~ !mas;: b®®n <Bimpiloy@d 
~1~ ®. ~IQ)())};',: f«J)E' 1MJ:lf O IJ!Jt[(7J.!i~JRi (C:)}]ltl;]ii}l,Ji'j~S f©lt' it:l!Jl® ~[a[}t ~//iHJ'®Jt''~Ji 

;V®@J.li"~ allll@ w~~ ~it)) @mpl©y®d :1-0·:; ,~,:~<fJi ClillEfrlPE~ (Q)~C1J.21pi:fi,®d tLhJ® 
~Jr®~®t:!lt )hi(!'.l)11m® 1 260~ Jilligihllli'll,@d A~7®fil\Ull®. 

JUl.'t®ll" b@i ng ~chd~®dl @f t!hi~ mi~il:llllJre of th® 
i111it®l'C"W1:il®lli' y lhl~ ~t~u.t@d t!bJa.t @@ Jr'~lilill®lllllb~ll."Gi EJRJIC friAL'l" Qlimly 
W&l1,~tl1.@'.!l;JY@ H® l"®Jm®mb®Ji."~ t.l:i1a t lbJ@ ©©~\lllpli@d lR.@Oll'.rJ 14 f'.01(" 

'?)]lb:o·ult itcw© llJllQlll:!ltlm~ []:iJiOlftly ~ft®:ir tL~ltSJJ!' fi:lr':allt ll'lll«:»vedl int© 
t)!:n&lLt hCJ\Lil~~e lBl~ ~Wli«:ll UMtt !lli@ :§®ll'"V@!)ffll bl.f/fJakfa~t to tlhle 
boarder~ between 6 and 7:30 every ■orning ~nd that tbia 
inidlil?idlll1~tl in lRo@rnm 14 t:l~•® ©\illt,of H:lii~ .K"@Olll"il 1:1t ~!PfPill."<GJ~i= 
mately 7:15 or 7:20 after everyone el~e bad finished 
br~akfa@t arnd go!l'lle t«:» ~7©:if'k, JhH31.dl !!d~ breakfa§t :lnd tlhlelTil 
W{ti)lffit b~©k to becL KELIBW ~'lLdll7i g§l@d tllnw.t ~~ :I!:'@©~l l~ 1111 fm1is~i @~t11 

~t this: m~n ~®VGX"iil timro®§ f@rs;v~liti1IT1g ~o lat® t@ lbi~.we lhli~ 
lbill:"iH:ll.kfa~t. 

KELL W i@il;:a t®d! tllilfi t R11e we~~l led ~©im~tlhii 1rn~ 
p®~11.Rliago aJbl«:l)IJJlt tli::ili:r:. ■ai.ltil iIDl t!bHfllt !hi® paid! fo:ir rt)@M and 
boa:ll.'°d ~~ielh! w®~k hi~ "tf~IEi tb@:rr"® p ®:%©®pt tlb!® laat wie~k 1 

he ornly piaid fmr a :ir\t»©m il1l@d di dl n@t t~.ke any mme,<JJ,l~. Hie 
said that be recalln thin individual stating that the 
lt'~a~Oll'i\ lhle did! l!iliOt lhimw© lffiii®!ll,'],[!] '¢]il~,gg, tl!Hl t h@ did llll@t lhl&u.w,@ ~111\Y 
lm(Hi\/el:JF ~ 

lKELlL'f '\Jli®'!;;v®•,:fl iai, ~©Lli.lV.p@~i t® dlira~•iirng @.11Jld :EJtat®di 
that it l!:"@@~"mb:JL®Jdl (Gl-"\L'];', ®~~®'pt th@.it lb1®: b®Jli~vced GAL'lr 
to b® tlhul nu11tti>ll" :JL n .t1:1c~ f :fil©® tlhl altll tl!li :fL ~ d:ll"i:!wi. lllg i iruU ~a teed., 

KELL 'f i I@ d®WJ©F.'i b®d ~~ a Nee gr@ l.ii!il~l~, ~pp:ir«:»:idllili\ial. itce ly 
50 yea.n:o~ IQ)ld. 

4/10/68 Bil"lill irngl!'Jiam ~ AJL:alt»am~ lBln'. 44_.;,JL'Y41ClJ On _______ at _______________ File# ____________ _ 

SArJ :wm:;u,i Po iBll!lIANAJHL4Ui ~rnd 

b ROB:!EJ1tJr Mc BARID'i:"Jf"Jr ~ li!fil~/ Jiifoil 6,~ d' 4/11/66 
y -----------------------·----Date 1ctated ----------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
1 

Da~ April 11, 1968 

rultf. :P~'lr'E!t CHitlR.~lli:~~ fi>~i&'!!it®li" amid mtanag®r (Q)f ~ b©ia'ifdillllg 
h<Ql1lliSiiE\l lorcat~d ~t, 2608 HiglmJ.lJurud Li!t.VeIT!lm1e:w Bi:ir-millllgh,iuen 9 madie 
SJ!'\\P~ilablo his W'i:t~~:J'qp:'(l;iS, f©:r.'. all klIB©\W:lllf guJ((®rs:t:s for th~ Kfll©l.tllith:si of 
Ji'il'!J,;;J,)l:g:t w Septe:mbe:rc',i (Ql:citob<@:ir, Mow{,))mb~X' :alllld :beiie~mbe].~ 9 1967. 

A :it°®V:i.®W# (f,l)f thre~® Jl"®~ei:ipt~ «Jli,~<t::'.1L©S:®d th11;J f©lJl©'!li7JL!illg'. 
i 1rnf orma t iomi. ~ 

l. R~«;~ipt d~t~d A1L1J.gm;t 26 v 1~61 9 it© Mxi. ERJICC 3. 
@LH.!Jf' == R~©m ;a!llld boa1•d fll"t»m At\J'lgllmt 2~ 9 1JQ67 
thra11,lg1hl S~pt~mb~~ l~ 1961. Tta®i iCosil:: of th®:!il® 
~CC(Q)lm.i!r!\©(tati@)ll};S ~~16 $22. 509 a:rndl it is 11.'n(Q)t®'id O!lll 
th~ :rt'~@<e:Y.pt. tl!mt ERJIC GALT o«;:cupi.~d Room #141 
~t thi~ ~®~id@lTh~~. 

Re«::~ipt d,a t®d Sept~ml'll<E~r 2 ~ 196'1, to Mr" Erimc 
S~ «]JtLT == R«:»om ta111dl b©tu•d from Septemb®F' 2, 
19167 tlhl:irQJJ\IJ!.gh s~r:rt~m.lb)1t'ill:il," ~ ~ 1967. 'K'h® ~©~t of 
th~s® raC1;rc©IDf1m@drat:!i,omi~ wa~ $22. 50!~ altJJ.d ft is 
not<i;id ©!f1l th~ ll"®CC®ipt tlmat .E!r,'.Ir<C (1:M'.\LT <O<e<e1llipi®«i1 
Room #14 ~t thi~ lr'®~id~ltll~®. 

R®~\fJl:flpt dtat®@ [1®)Plit®ll1ll.hi@r 9 ~ 1967, to ~:if. i~RIUC 
(lwlHdl~r == R©©Jm a !!lld bxiJ~ :il,",dl it:tf'l{»)ll',l s~pt~nnber \9l, 1967 
thll"<QlUgh 5\®lptemb®Jf ltel p 1~61. T.h~ ~©s;t ©f the~@ 
ia~~(Q)mm©diiiti©Illlf@ ~m~ $22.:M}), tal!'ild it i~ lTh«:J>t~d Oltll 

the :n."<ei©~ipt tlh:e,;1.t ERJIC @Ll}.L'f ©cc<r;'QllpLf!ld R<D)Oml eft?J!AJ 
;at thi~ :rc0 ®Jsidl@rtilcc:@. 

Rec@ipt d~t~@ S®pit®mb~~ Jij~ 1961 9 t@ M~G ERliC 
GIA L'Jr =·=. P.icr"~m @ID.lJ.Ly f1t'mm S®pt<!;l)mb<elr 3«:ll ~ :Jl9ij'Q it© 
Oi.';tlD)b®lt' 't ~ 1961, Th® «::CQ>~'\l; of t h:ii/5) 8ll~te©ll!tl.m@d<Bl = 
ti©lTh i:g cSh@-Wll1l ~s $1"6'.5@v a1111t!J f'll1l:i:c>th®l"~ M:rt. (Gliiiltllr 
©©«'!'i!Jll,Od,tt'id R<r»@m #].41" 

}J!:lf'. l!'JEi;'fER CID.iR-PES 1iH1Wif~®d tlll~t h<e} :\f®<eallfi5> ERli<C 
GALT :ireqilll~~till.iJ/iE hi:m it«:» «:!riv~ hi1m1 it© the DJt"iW~:t·~ Lirc;l/;ll1ij!E1ieJ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property ,of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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JDeipaJt'tmell'.Dt 9 Bi:irmi:rnglh.1am$ i/%.liflll:2,tll(Jiili,v :Jl.lTh o:itde:Jr> that h~ tC01.t,d,d 1tibit[!li\ll'~ 
3. c~J1rr1tm1t State o:f .@.liab~mirfl dri11®1ts liceluls;e. Hf.'l rsaid that h~ 
is U!tll~ble to :E;ttat<t'l R))@:&iitiw~lJiv if h\Ei d1"0V~ ERIC GAI}.Jr· to, the 
d:it"iwer§ license e:,,:;;ami!fliatimm ~.it;;aiiico!!il in his a11,1tomobih>J ©.lf i:f hi® 
d:r'OV€J M'r. (},.4L"l1' 1 :Ei Ford tvl\lJ!~t~1o11g. H~ said th1at he did lf(l;)fila;ti,lll 

wi t.h ERJIC GA LT 1ilWbi l(eJ h® t©©k hi:rill d.ritv~ll"'~ liceJJrDFSe t@f!lit &'ii lTildl 
examinatiowi, ~nd theitce~LftO;;;Jr h~ dep~rtecL 

Mr. CHERPES also r®~:t'd.l:§ that ERIC rfJrALT :it~0~@JiV~~ ra. 
padrnge f11~rznn Chi.cago~ Illinois, wh:i.le at l1i~ boa:t'dill1lg h,©usg;~ 
idl.~~1tit1g the m.onth of :S~ptember 1967, He said that this p/gl,iK:kag~ 
~ms a box &tp}:>roxi:m~tely t~!!'l in11:;;heis ilt] height 9 by 18 l111ceh·~~ tliJ 
24 inches, weighill'lJg ~pprox:fuimt~ly 20 pou.tl'ilt.UiSo l\i!'JJ."o CH.ERPES :s&1id 
that ERIC GALT w~s IDJOt h~ppy with the merch:a ndi~e h~ reirc,ei v~ci\ 9 

and that he was returni!l]g thie, box to the .seirnder. 18le added 
tl'mt the contents of this box is 'i!Jlll1iklmwmi to him. 

Mr. CHER!1ES stiEl ted sft:~:r E.RJi'.C {}J~LT depa.irted f1roJiun tlb).@ 

~oarding· house~ a l~t'it~Jt> wcas :r'®CIBliweid addr~ssed to :E.R:mc CIT~UJF 9 

which hf~ believed wJu;: fl"o:trii th® s;a:m(S) ~entlet"' a:s th® box·. lHte 
described this letter 3:S &i bm1s:i.micei:s::::;:=type lel'fr.;teir 9 ali:H:n 'lffi® b~~~ 
lieved it ccmt:ai.ned a c:h~~lkc CHERJPES ~aid th&l.t !](!;\) helid\ tt.Dce 
lettter for severa ! i!Jl&l.JiS iJ alt'ild Siill11C~ ERKC GALT had mOWlf;lld ~!!lld 
furnished no fonmrdim.g acid.'ff'~S~ h®l Jr•(B)it"U1"'1r.aei.d thisi ler(tt!Blr to 
the :Post Office. · 

if.. ·l"~Vit~W of ~.c1rd!iti((J)lDl&ll g1m~:st· )r'~(C;l(;;lipit:!!'l: di!8l(C"iltrJ>[§i~d il'i. 

receipt (fated Octoh1;i),r• 1L 1 9 1967 9 wlbricc:h sJni,'l;l, th:ra t :M1t'. :ID''«:)\Ri,S\~r 
McCABE p:a id J':'({)Offl jf'@iti1:l \'}lli)l f{Q)ID)Ill #141 f:rtom Of:'1!,,obenr 1'1 ~ 196,?' 9 

tluc>ough Octobe.1~ 24~ 1\Bl67. !ID\ thi~ r®g;~I°d9 i.t if§ llMJJt~d Ull~t 
EIUC GAL'l' r~sided h1 Room #14 @'l\lirirrng lllii§i <t;JTI'\\tJh0e st;ay cat tJb.fj 
boa1"'dilJ1g rmt1J.se. 

An ~H]di tion:a 1 ll."~!<C~ilpt. wm~ l©l<C[ii;°ted da t(t;)d Oci'.c\O)b@:t' 2(i! 9. 

1967 i which. ~tu:n,vs that JC(s))Jill'\t iw~s p~iid .omi. R«::!om #la! f1°©mm 

OctobeJt 24 ~ 196'7 t t ht"<tJi\!Jgh Octiob®:r 31 ~ 1967, by M:l!;' 0 FOI!:.EfS"ll'1 

McCABEQ 

,- I 
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On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF. INVESTIGATION 

Date April 14, 1968 
I 

, Mr. PETER CHERPES, k'.conomy Rooming House, 2608 
Higblau.d Avenue, Birmingham, advised that ERIC GALT first 
came to his rooming h.ouse ch.1.ri11g . the last wee~ iq August, 
19ij7 ~ He said th:at ERIC GALT. resided in Room 14 ::during 
his stay a:t fhe rooming house and he was unable ~o state 
positively the mode of .transportation used by GAl.,T when he 
first arrived. Mr~ CHERPES pointed out that he runs a 
continuous ad in the Bir,mingham, Ala.bama newspapers and 
more than likely GALT obtained the address o·f his ·roomiIDlg 
house from a newspaper. .He said that he was una:ble to 
recall if GALT telephoned him prior· to coming to·i the rooming 
house, pointing out th~t he gets numerous inquiries each day 
concerning roo~s and rates.. : 

" . 

Mr. CHERPES said that when ERIC GALT arrived, .he had tw1© 
or three pieces of luggage, was cleanly dressed and said that 
be previously lived and worked in Pascagoula, Mississippi. 
He recalled that GALT said.he worked for a manufacturing 
company that made boats and he believed it was the Ingalls 
.Boat Company, Pascagoula, Mississippi. He• said that GALT 
told him he was on vacati,on ,and further, that he ·;was .•uniemai..., 
ployed during the entire time he stayed at the rooming Jmouse. 

• ! 

Mr. CijERPES said that a few days after ;ERIC GALT 
arrived :1 he came to him and asked him if .he :would, go with -
him to obtain a State of Alabama driver's license ina$much 
as he ha.d no driver's· license. He said that since GALT ,was 
a new tenant, which he desired to keep, he agreed to accompajj]y 
GALT, which he did, to the driver's license exanhnatioll'.ll stationj 
Birmingham, and waited for GALT while ~e took hfs driver"s 
examination and road test. He recalled that GAI!ll' had :a -white 
recent model Mustang which he drove to and from:the driv@r>s 
license examination station. Mr. CHERPES, was uriable to 
recall seeing this white Mustang prior to the d~y that he 
accompanied ERIC GALT for his license examination. 

1 

r 
Mr. CHERPES said that he recalls that GALT rem&lined , 

tojhim:self most of ,,the time and further recalled th~t he wa$ 
always late fo;r brealtfast and ate around 10 :00 l.\ .• m. "GALT,, 

•·; 
. i 

I 

4/11/68 · at __ B_i_· r_m_._i_n_g_h_a._m_,_A_i_a_b_a_m_a __ --'-File # __ B_H_· _4,-' 4_-_l 7_4_o_· ___ _ 

SAC JOSEPH H. GAMBLE and 
by --~SA_W_IL_L_I_A_M_._A_ .. _S_A_U_C_I_E_R_:_W_A_S~/_c_a~p_:_m_f_l ___ Date dictated --,--4_/_1_3_/_6_8 __ _ 

This document contains.neither recommendations rtor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property ~f the FBI and is loaned to 
, your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. ' 
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thereafter, would return to his room and rest and he· 
observed him on occasions leaving during· the _day,. He Stal.id 
that to the best of his recollection·GALT would ~l~~Y~ b~ 
on time for the ev:iening dinrmer: 1 which was served; betw~~llil 
5 :'30 and 6 : 00 p ·• m. each day . 

Mr. CHERPES said that approximately two· week~ -later· 
a parcel post-package was deli'vered to the rooming lhiolill~e f(l)r 
ERIC GALT from Chicagoip Illinois, and that he is. U!l:Ullb>l@ to 
recall the sender. He remembered tp,is package b,ing d<ei= 
livered inasmuch as GALT was not at the rooming hou~e vheIDJ. 
the p~~kage arrived and that he ~ept the package,in-hi~ . · 
ro@llill U!ll!.til GALT returned. He said that_G~LT d.id1EOt opeIDJ. 
the package in his presence and that he took it to hi~ 
roqim and~ therefore, : he is uila ble to state what merchalnldi~e 
was in the box.. He described the box as approxi~ately. t®IDl 
inches in height by 18 inches by 24 inches and weiglhim1g 
approximately 25 pounds. He sa;id th,at a day pr so _lat~r 9 

GALT said tQ him that he was not happy with the merclbl~m1di~~ 
he had received and was returning it to the sender. lHie ~iiid 
that GALT did not ask him for any wrapping. paper,1 nor did 
he see him leave the rooming house with the box.· 

Mr. CHERPES said tlrnat during the latter:part @f 
11arch, 1968, he received a business-type letter addres~®d 
to ERIC GALT at his address.. He said that this letter COfill':"' 
tained· what he believed to be a check for Mr. GALT and th2t 
it was also from the same company in Chicago, lllin@i!Sl wlrni~B:n 
had mailed the .above described box to GALT. He said th~t; lhl~ 
held this letter for one or two days and, tbereaft®r~ ~~~k®d 
it "Not lrnere~9 and returned it to the U~ · S. Post.-9ffi~cei. Th.1bt". 
CHERPES described tlhle en.velope in which the letter·oll:" <eJbl(!1J©k 
came as a lbusines~-type envelope 1 thin, blue in e@l(Q):!l:'9 

window-typeo 

Mi;. CMERPES said that to the best of hi~ mem@ry 
he believed itlhlat ERIC GALT left his residence on.Tb\l:l\l!:°~d/gJ,J 

.or Friday evening. He ~aid that. a few days prior to tG-AL1'v~ 
departure he had a conversation with ERIC· GALT, .at wlldclbl. t:h~~ 
he S?iid to CHERPES that he had a possible joboni. ~ ibJ@~t ~t 
Pascagoula 1 Mississippi. He said that GALT said he Jm~d 
made a telephone call concerning this,possible.emploJ!llill®llllt 
and the following day GALT advised CHERPES _that ~e lblad 
confirmed this employment and that he would be le~villll~ ~~d 
was going to Mobile, Alabama. He said-GALT told•fol.illm lht~ lbl~d 
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m«» current address which he could .leave in order· :tlht&it Jblis 
mail cmdd . _be forwardeg, but · tha·t he would send n:im a 
fl.Qlrwardi-ng address l) which he failed to do. 

I . 

previ@lUlf§l 

/ 

Mr. CHERPES pointed out that at no time 
©l" SillM}el has he observed ERIC GALT and, further p 

t@ remember any other correspondence. he may have 
while at the rooming· hou$e. 

he is URll~bl@ 
reicts1li v~idl 

I 

Mr. CHERPES pointed out that GALT rema~ried t@ · 
himself most of the time and did not mix with other teID1:m1mt~. 
He wa~ always neatly dressed in sport-type, as well a~l ~~~illi1e~~­
ty]P)®9 ~lot.bes. He said .that GALT was approximately 30 t@ 35 
y~~rs in agev approximately five feet ten inches -illl !m~iglblt 9 

w~ighed from 110 to 175 pounds, had medium brown h~ir wlbliclbl 
he combed llitraight back with no part, -fair compl<SJxi@fill 9 ~Jl'l!d 
thin build. . 

,., 

Mr. CHERPES said that he was unable to rememmbe.1r if 
he had ever :seen GALT with any other person- lea v~!llg, tlln@ :1!:"@@!illillllg 

h©>u~e and was unable to say who his acquaintance~ p -a~&lll@©i~it®~ @r 
any .other individuals GALT may have kn.own in Birl!l)\im1glbl~mm 9 Lfuliii\lhi~mm~ 
might be. He said 'that GALT would on occasiol!ls watch t~l®w_i~i©l!ll 
in the TV room and that possibly some of the other g.l\Ae~it~ wlbl@ 
wwere there during tfme same time as GALT may lrnave't~lk®d wntitlm 
GALT or be•. in a position· to furnish additional: inf@:1!:"!ill~ti@l!1l 
c@ncerni~g his activit:i.es-e Mr. CHEBPES said tlhlat he Jltrn@w~ 
ERIC GALT al!lld could identify him should he see h:;m ii.g:m.ilm @E' 

if he sb(!])~ld return· to the 'rooming house. ; 

I 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date _ _____;·_4=• /'-'1=3=/'-'6""'8"'---· ----'--

M:r. PE'rER CHERPES, owner :and uw.n~ger 1 Economy 
Ro@i!'ldllf( House, 2608. Highland Avenue, lBirmingh[ilm., 
made available for review his receipts as well as 
gul!;!~t iuegistrtit:io,~ ~~rds for the :months of August, 
.Sept,r:mr.:»f.,r 1 Oct\t»b®:r., Nove:mbei~ &ll.:t,~d Decemb@r, 1967 o 

·A 1°~vi~w o:f t!hl@se rtH~eipts :lll:nd guei~t c~rdl:s 
disclosed the following: individul:lls: were ~t the. 
:rooming hou~e during the period August 261 1967 v thro11.1gltl. 
Octobi!!i' 7; 1967 ~ 

De~iatur, 
occupied 
February 

l. . Mr. D. To GE,EEN 1 2007 8th Stre.~t, South, 
Alaba:m;(l!, employed Rust Engineering ·company, 

?'ooim 2,4 and 27 from August 4, 1967 · thr@tlgh ·_ 
1, 1968. 

2. Mr. HILL l!A:RDY, room 21 an,d still ~. gu~st, 
hinr:Lng tu"rived Economy Boarding House July~ 1967. 
Ml"'. HILL HARDY employed Nifty Papel' Comp:any ~ Birmi:ngh~lig'ft i 
Al:ab~-ma. 

3. Mr • PER.CY STRICK.LAND presently occmpi~s 
ro(»m ·11 a:nd :tuis residliedl ~t tblis boarding h<.HJiSJEl' for 
seve:r~,l ye~u."~. 

,4 ~ Mr. C!flARLES JACKSON DAVIS9 room 25~ . 
___ . --~--------· ____ a,n9 __ .f"Jnp.Js~yg_q_ C~Jlli~:t:.i!:l\g_~_._'J.';l.l~. Jv\ij_m1J~G'.t.1Jr:i,;11.g __ G9.WP.~~Y.s.. ... 

3506 ~:t-tb. Avenue 1 Soiui:Jl\s B'irmingh3.m. . 

5. F.OR.lla,;;$7][' M. COLEi 4018 Gastin or Gastis 
Circle, e]a.cltsonr i1tLf2J:sJissippi, occupied room 19 ~nd 18 
from. September i!l3,, 1967, through October 311 1967. 

6 • }~tr • · JULIAN DUlFEY or DIFFERY occupied 
ro(i)m 26 from 1<%ugust 25, 1967, to Se·ptembe-r 1, 1967. 
He :furnished!. address as 734,0 Que;ii1-n1ritic,w11 Avt'7::i.me, 
Birmingh~m.9 Alab~Jna 

4/10/68 Birmingham, Alab~ma BH 44-1740 
Oh _______ at -,-----~-------...;.._ __ File# ___________ _ 

SA WILLIAM A. SAUCIER :gau~ . 4/1'3/68 
, by · r':'·. , Date dictated · . ,l ~~- ----------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of th·e FBI and is loaned to 
·your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency .. 1 

' . • . I . 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



7. JAE E •. BELL, 1?.'.537 Wyclif f Drive, ,Pensa.colwi 9 

Florida, occupied room. 26 from September· 1s, ),967$ t¢.JI 
September 25, 1967. Not~tion on registration eard 
indica.teSI_ Mr. BELL em.ployed Steg~ll and, Compap.y. 

8. ?,1h;. 0 e L ~ BLACK, Route 5, Box 227, 
.Andl:¾'illusia ,. Alab2!)!1l!l:ll, 9 telephone 222-1508, occupied l"lfc)O:m~ 

18 and :29 fro:m September 17j 1967, to September 24, 1967. 

9. :Mr. THOMAS D ~ Fl1ANKLIN t 110 Arc:Eide Stl"<~et ~ 
G,·~dlsden, Al~b:am~ 

9 
oic;cupied: room 18, from August 31, 196"'1? 

to Septembe1"' 14, 1967. Motation on the regi:str[itio:n1 
· ca.rd indicates Mr. FRANKLIN employed. Avcmd~le, Mills. 

10. . Mr. LONNIE P ~ SMITH~ 110 address listed, 
occupied roCJ>m 22 from :Septembe1" 2, 1967, to S.eptembier 9, 
1967. Notiltion, · of the registr~tion card i:ndic:ates .MJr •. 
SMITH employed Hanover Nu:t"sing Hom.e. ' 

\ 

11. Mr. BILLY CLEVELAND, Star Route North, 
Sulligent, Al:ei.b~m~ ~ occupied rci©m 29 from O~tob~l"' 2, U3l~'1 w 

to OctQber 12, 1967 . 

. J 12. Mr. DANIEL JL9EE SMITH!' 708 South ,80t~1 
Street, Atl~nt~, Georgi~.i occupied ro@m.18 from. , 

·---·----·· ···-·- -·-·· · .. Q~tcib~in--c5! · 196'1, t~ -~~--~.~~-~~-- \8,_,. 1967. ••;•••••~- .-•:-• - •• •• --•--- ,,•-~•----•••---- • •• _,, ... • ·-•H•~••• 

13., .. Mr. iHJJS"JrJl'.N STOUDENMIRE~ 348 Doster 
Street, Prattvill~ ~ JU~b~lllJa'~ occupied ro©m 22 from 
September 2<h 196? ~ to 06tober 11 jl 1967. 

, l 

14 ., t 1'1[:r o RICHAR.D ALAN W'E:Bf:$, 1307 Ale:x~ndri~ 
Ro.ady Weaver)) Al~bam~jl telephone 237-34/799 occ~pied 
room 28 from J'1ugust 31 ll 1967 r th.rough Ocotber 12 0 · 196"1. 

I. ~ • • - • 

. . . 
· ·, 15 ;,,\ JAMES E~ WEDDON jl · Rout, e 4, BlO!:K 13 , 

Opelika, Al~bama, telephone 74•5-7558. No ro@l!i't listed. 
Was guest in boarding house from S~ptember 17, 1967, 
through September 28,. 1967. 

16. Mr. GEORGE DWIGHT PARK, JR., 2308-D. 
6th A.venue, No:r·t11, ,and YMCA i B:l1"lll1ingh1am ~ ocierupioed l"O(»!tHJ 

. :2$ :and 18 from September 23; 1967 1 to December 30 i 196~1. 
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17. Mr • .LAWREMCE lHJ\'WELL occupied room 23 
fr(Q)m September 1.19 1961 p through October 3~ l~i€tl". 
Ml". HOWELL employed 1A~dl'E;1"'til Avi~t :iL,on f!,ger11c y 'il!nd. 
re:sidtts 1888 Din:il)gion 9 teleph())ne Em2,,~ .. 9840 ., Memph.:ll.s., 
'I'enness:e~ ,, 

18. l1i'.h0 
• .DJLl'Tlf[S GRIJ!tFH~ OlCl,mpi~d. ro(l)m 11 

from August 31, 1967, through September 25, 1967. 
Employiment .1Hili!bmm'll M~teri~l ComriJpim.1t1.y I) 2605 '7th Av~ni!Jl(\g) ~ 
S«:Hl! th)' Birm ing'h&1l)ffi ' 
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l FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date __ 4_;_/_1_2'--/6_8 ____ _ 

Mro D. T. GREEN, 2608 Highland Averu~e, was 
interviewed at Rust Engineering Company in Birmingham~ 
whe.re · he is employed. GREEN advised that his home i~ 
in Decatur, Alabama, and that he is only at the boarding 
house from· Monday evening through Friday afternnon ·after 
work. He stat~d that he cannot remember anyone·by the 
name of·:ERIC s. GALT or ,anyone fitting GALT's de:s~ription 
living at the· rooming house in Room 14 or any other :il"O©mo 

GREEN advi,sed that he has little association wi tlll any of 
the other tenants at this rooming house since· he. has a 
television in his own room, where he spends most of his 
time when not at work. ' 

At this point in the interview, Mr. GREEN said 
that he has a severe dri'nking problem and thi.s also 
accounts for the amount of time he spends alone irn his 
room. Mr. GREEN advised, after viewing a composite 
drawing, that this does not resemble anyone he recalls 
living at the rooming house ~ince he has been thereo 

4/10/68 Birmingham, Alabama BH 44=1740 On _______ at _______________ File# ___ ,_, ________ _ 

SAs NEIL P. SijANAHAN and 
ROJ3ERT M~ BARRETT: NPS/jml 4/11/68 

by -----------------------Date dictated---'--------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distr-i~_uted outo/1our agency. 1 

, • :·. 
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On 

l F,1:,0ERAL SUReAU·.OF·· INVESTIGAflON· ... 

'/·Mi,. ,CHARLES JACKSON' DAVIS; -2608 Highland 
Avenue·; was .interviewed at· hi.s place of emp].oymentp 
the ca,mbrj,dge·Tile Manufactur:i.ng Company, 3506 Fourth 
Avenu~ 0 ·.$ou;th,.~nd, after being·.advi'~e.d:~f the n~ture 

. of the: int~tvi:ew,i st.ated '.t;hith~1>'·d098.·i'n()t r~~all' any-
. one by-.th~-xnam~ ·of,. ~RIC s~ • GAL'l'·ever.;·living· at CHERPES 9 

roomi~g- ho.11sEJ~;;·.·: DAVIS stated that be:bas been:,11ving 
there since :ther ·mc,ved into th• new:rqom1·ng ho.use in 
July, 1967 11 :twnd- he ·~as occupied Room 2_5~isi.nce that timeo 
He E;;a:i<i :th~t: be· ·eannot ret;:all anyo,ie:·-wbo\has lived in 
Room· 14 aiid' .do·Eu( no·t recall anyone wlio has· live<i there 
as own,ingJa .Mu~t~ng automobile. · · 

: nAvx:s, :was $hown a 
that it.does,not ·ioemind him 
this i-oomi,n,: .. ho\18~~ · .. · 

compQ~i.t~ ·::drawing and stated 
o:f anyo?,e: uillo bas lived at 

' '; ., . __ ..... · ·:·'1·;, . ·- ·., 

4/10/68. . a,L · Birnp.ngham, Al~bama. 

SAs NEIL Po SHANAHAN and ·. · . 
by ____ R_O~B...,ij_R_T ____ M_. __ ....... B_A_..J_R_E ..... T_T_:_N_P_S_/.,..j ..... m_l~~-Dat~ <Jiffated _4_/_l_l_/_6_8 ___ _ 

This document contain!, neitlle1·repommend11tions nor conclusions ~f the FBl. It,:is the pr~perty of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it .and its .ciont!3n~s are not to be'distributeq.p.utsidi YO~fBency, . • • , . ·. .. . / . 

a ._J 
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"v 

1 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF ~NVESTIGATION 

Date ---'-~-'/:_1_2...,../_68_, ___ _ 

I, 

Mr~·PERCY STRICKLAND 1 2608 Highland Avenue, 
was- interviewed at thi~ residence and requested: 
wheth~r or not he remembered an individual by the 
name of ERIC GALT, who occupied Room 14. from the end 
of August, 19(?7., through the middle of October, 1967. 

STRICKLAND stated at first that he did not 
rememper anyone by that name, but after conferring 
briefly with Mr. PETER CHERPES, the landloard, he said 
that he d:j.d remember a young fellow staying in· that · 
room for about two months. He advised, however, that 
be d:i,d not know him and does not know anything about 
his activ;i.ties while he stayed at this roo~ing houseo • -

After viewing a composite dl'awlng, STR:ICKJLA?ID. 
stat_ed that this drawing resembles this individ,Ual who 
stayed· in Room 14, al though be:) cannot 'be certai1n as he 
does not remember· him that well.· 

STRICKLAND stated that be cannot remember 
whether this individual owned an automobile an~, if 'so 9 

what kind or what color it might have been • 

. O 4/8/68 t. · Birmingham, Alabama F'l # BH 
1

44-174() · n _______ a -~~-----.:.--___;_---~ 1 e -----------'---...c..--

SAs NEIL P. SHANAHAN and . 
' , I WI~LIAM A. SAUCIER: NPS/jml 4/11/68 

. by ----------------------Date dictated-,----------

. This document contains neither recommendations, nor conclusio~s of the FBI. It 1s the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its .contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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l FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date __ 4_/_l_. l,_.;../_6,_.;.8 __ __:____ 

Mr. HILL HARDY was interviewed at the ,Nifty 
. Paper Company in Birmingham and advised that he is 
originally from Pensacola, Florida, and has been working 
for Nifty, and living at PETE CHERPES'· boaJ"ding house for 
the past four years. He stated that this, boardi:ng house 
was located on 19th Street until JulyJ 1967 9 •hen th• 
building was sold, forcing CHERPES to move his boardiirng 
house operation to 2608 Highland Avenue. 

HARDY advised that he occupies Room 21 and -
has occupied this roo~ since July, 1967. 

When questioned concerning an individual using 
the name ERIC s. GALT, who occupied Room 14 from August 26 9 

· 1967, until October 7, 1967, HARDY advised t•hat, the only 
man he remembers living in that room was an ·01d:nian. He 
said be cannot remember anyone by the name of ERIC GALT as 
living at the rooming house. He also stated 9 aftar being 
advised of GALT's description, that he could not remember, 
anyone with that description living the~e. He ~aid that 
he does not recall a white Mustang.automobile belongi~g to 
anyone living at the rooming house or sitting in the island 
of the front street in front of this house. 

HARDY stated he was sorry he could not be of 
more help, but that be is a quiet individual himself and 
stays in his room m@st of the time and has little or no 
association with the other tenants at this house. 

After viewing an artist's conception shown to 
him, HARDY advised that it does not resemble an:yone he 
remembers ever living at tbi s boarding bouse., ' 

Oil __ 4_/_l_0_/_6_8 __ at __ B_i_r_m_i_n_g_h_a_m_,_A_l_a_b_a_m_a ___ File # __ B_H_'_4_4_=_1_7_4_0l ____ _ 

SAs NEIL P. SHANAHAN and , , 
ROBERT M~ BARRETT~ NPS/jml 4/11/68 

by ------------------"-----~. Date dictated---------
This document contains· neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is' loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside ~'17gency. , 
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1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE.STIGATION 
I • 

Date _· _____ . _4_/_1_,l_/_6_8_-'-----

HOLLIS STR!CKLIN 9 Gen@~al Manager, Yell~w C~b 
C@llililpiarny, 1008 NiQ!rth 19ltlhl- Stl1"®@t 9 Bimingham 9 Al~bama 9 

mairll® a.vai lab le tlhle ta~i~ab ~lri p ~beets for A\\l\g\\l\~t 26 11 -

196'10 

(1) Dri wer RAY J'ADS, Taxicab _N«»o 42 9. 

, ma~e 23 tJri p~ 9 · according to ·his 
trip ~h@®t. JAMES came on duty at 
approximat®ly 6 A~M~ . ' 

Trip #8 r~flects one passenger 
taken from 2909 Highland Avenue 
to 2600 Highland Avsnuep total 
far@ 50 C®l!l\t~o 

Trip #14 ~efl~cts one passenger 
taken from 1031 Eighth Avenue, 
South, to South Highland (exact i 

addr~ss not sipe©ified), f.ate $1.20~ 

(2) Driver MILFOJIW ROU8Ep Taxicab Noo ~1, 
.made 40 t~ip~ 9 a~c~rding to his tJtf;p 
sheet._ RO'llmE came on ·duty at appr~xi= 
mately.4 P.Mo : 

Trip #21 r@flects one passenger wa~ 
· tak(en from tlhl~ 11Li&Nv9 to So'll.llth High= 
land (eXlal.©it addr@fS:S: llllOt sp<eci fi<ed) :9 -

fara $1. · 

Trip #33 ref].ei~ts one pass@ngier tak<en 
fr@~ Trailway~ to South Highland i, 

_ (<e~act addreiss not·specif:i,ed), f:ate 
65 cents. · 

On --'4=/--=l::....c0"-'-/--=6--=8;___at _ _::B::...::i::....:rm::...::=i_rn--"g""'h=-mn=,L.' ---'--A-=l_a=b-~=m'--a ___ File # BH 44= l 14(0) · 

SA JOHN ~F.----JANSEN:jml · 4/JIJl./68 
hY,----------------------Date dictated , . 

'1 

This document contains neither recommendations nor con~sions of.Jh!rfBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed~~side youy@Jmcy. : 
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NEIGHBORHOOD INVESTIGATION, VICINITY 2608 
HIGHLANP ~~E~U:~, BIRMII,'!~!:!_~M, ALABAMA:-··-· 

The following establishments were contacted by 
SA DAVID T. DALY on April 10, 1968 and the artist's con­
ception of Unknown Subject was displayed, with negative 
results: 

Mr. GRAY MILLENDORE, owner, Millendore D1ugs, 
2913 Highland Avenue; 

ANDREA E, KEY, manager, Mayfield Cieaners 1 2915 
Highland Avenue; 

ROBERT HARRIS, manager, Highland Racket Club, 
Highland Avenue .. 
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lAUNDRIES AND· CLEANERS·, 
. BIRMINGtJAM., ALABAMA·: 

I~eonne~tion with a che6k of l~undfies in the 
Birmingham, Al~bama area, Mr .. ESCO, Man.ager· .of. Mayfield 
Cl:eaners, was contacted telephonical:iy·,py ·SA· DAVl~ T. 
DALY and he advised that al though he- used the·. thermo­
sealed machine in marking l~undry, laundry mark:·"2B-6 or 
02B-6 had never been used by him and t·hat <he ·had never used 
a red. tape in marking. laundry. · · 

. '· 
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